

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE SPECIAL COURT
UNDER SC& ST (POA) ACT,DARJEELING

Present: Sri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay,
Judge, Spl Court in Charge,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,Darjeeling.

Spl.Gr. 26 of 2022 (Reg. 44 of 22)

State....Vs....Sampita Das,Sourav Sadhu Khan & 2 others...Accused persons

Order No.08

Dated 07.06.2023.

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O. with CD.

I.O. Narendra Kalicotay , Assistant Commissioner of Police,Special Branch, Siliguri Police Commissionerate has appeared personally before this Court with CD.I.O has also submitted charge sheet in connection with this case with a written explanation. Seen the written explanation.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present. After taking into account the submission made by I.O. and taking into consideration his written explanation and in view of the fact that I.O. has already concluded the investigation and submitted charge sheet in this case, so I think he should be exonerated from his personal appearance and there is no need for drawing proceeding u/s 4 of SC & ST (POA) Act against him but I think caution should be given to the I.O. not to commit such mistake in future. Seen the charge sheet. Cognizance is taken.

Issue summons upon the accused persons asking them to appear before this Court on 07.07.2023.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the I.O. for his information and taking necessary action.

Dicttd & Corttd by me

Sd/-
(Sanjay Mukhopadhyay)

Judge, Spl. Court I/C
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling. .

Judge, Spl. Court in Charge,
under SC& ST (POA) Act, Darjeeling

0-0-0-0-0

Memo No.

Dated: 07.06.2023.

Copy forwarded to: The Assistant Commissioner of Police Special Branch, Siliguri Police Commisaionerate for his information and necessary action.

Judge, Spl. Court in Charge
under SC & ST (POA) Act, Darjeeling.

Additional sessions Judge, 1st Court, in Charge,
Darjeeling.

Criminal Misc Case No. 31 of 2022. (Reg . 138 of 22)

MD. Jahid.....vs.....State of West Bengal

Memo No

Dated: 06.08.2022.

Copy forwarded to: 1) The Judge, Special Court under SC & ST (POA) Act 1989.
2) The I.O. for information. It relates to Matigara P.S. Case
No. 693 of 2022 dated 13.06.2022 U/s 465/468/471/120B I.P.C. r/w Sec. 3
(1) (g) (r) (s) SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989 corresponding to Spl. G.R. Case No.
19 of 2022.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Dlg.

